

I-901 Fee Payment Information

International students and scholars (F-1 and J-1 visa applicants) who have received admission/invitations to U.S. colleges and universities are required to pay the SEVIS I-901 fee of \$350 (F-1s) or \$220 (J-1s) to the United States Department of Homeland Security. Payment of this fee must be submitted **before** you can schedule your visa interview.

Students cannot pay the I-901 fee until they have received an admission letter to UL Lafayette. Scholars must receive an invitation from a UL Lafayette department.

In order to pay your I-901 fee, you will need to have your SEVIS ID and the School Code (F-1s) or Program Number (J-1s). Your SEVIS ID will be on your I-20 or DS-2019.

F-1s: UL Lafayette's SCHOOL CODE is **NOL214F00189000.** J-1s: UL Lafayette's PROGRAM NUMBER is **P-1-04039**.

For general information and instructions pertaining to this fee, visit <u>www.fmjfee.com</u>.

Important Instructions:

Do not pay your I-901 fee if the information on your I-20 or DS-2019 is incorrect.
Contact your DSO or Program Sponsor to determine if you need a new I-20/DS-2019.

Do not pay for a dependent child or spouse who is on an F-2 or J-2 visa. There is no
I-901 SEVIS fee due for a dependent child or spouse for these visa types.

For questions about payments, please contact <u>fmjfee.sevis@ice.dhs.gov</u>.

University of Louisiana at Lafayette Division of Global Engagement Office of International Affairs 620 McKinley Street Student Union – Suite 136 Lafayette, LA 70504 Phone: (337) 482-6819 F-1 email: globalengagement@louisiana.edu J-1 email: exchange@louisiana.edu